
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership
Needed 11/12/2020 Needed for 11/5/2020 Percent of 

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 34 11 -26 38 111.76%
2 MISSISSIPPI 754 263 -293 557 73.87%
3 PUERTO RICO 53 18 -19 38 71.70%
4 RHODE ISLAND 302 105 -100 206 68.21%
5 PHILIPPINES 60 21 -19 40 66.67%
6 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 245 -219 464 66.19%
7 MONTANA 1,157 404 -274 679 58.69%
8 WISCONSIN 3,745 1,310 -737 2,048 54.69%
9 IDAHO 580 203 -109 312 53.79%
10 GEORGIA 4,707 1,647 -848 2,495 53.01%
11 ALABAMA 2,063 722 -371 1,093 52.98%
12 OKLAHOMA 1,321 462 -211 673 50.95%
13 LOUISIANA 1,958 685 -301 986 50.36%
14 IOWA 4,376 1,531 -653 2,185 49.93%
15 FLORIDA 19,650 6,877 -2,547 9,424 47.96%
16 FRANCE 252 88 -32 120 47.62%
17 NORTH DAKOTA 871 304 -104 409 46.96%
18 ILLINOIS 14,547 5,091 -1,577 6,668 45.84%
19 CONNECTICUT 1,813 634 -155 790 43.57%
20 DELAWARE 2,322 812 -194 1,007 43.37%
21 TENNESSEE 1,644 575 -126 701 42.64%
22 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 816 -175 992 42.50%
23 KANSAS 6,691 2,341 -484 2,826 42.24%
24 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 457 -66 523 40.02%
25 MARYLAND 16,497 5,773 -826 6,600 40.01%
26 ARKANSAS 585 204 -22 227 38.80%
27 UTAH 589 206 -17 223 37.86%
28 WYOMING 1,246 436 -27 463 37.16%
29 NEBRASKA 6,863 2,402 -115 2,517 36.67%
30 MEXICO 41 14 -1 15 36.59%
31 VERMONT 3,951 1,382 -46 1,429 36.17%
32 MINNESOTA 11,749 4,112 -125 4,237 36.06%
33 OHIO 31,134 10,896 -305 11,202 35.98%
34 ALASKA 1,431 500 -9 510 35.64%
35 CALIFORNIA 11,464 4,012 -12 4,024 35.10%
36 INDIANA 39,365 13,777 205 13,573 34.48%
37 OREGON 1,609 563 49 514 31.95%
38 ARIZONA 7,491 2,621 280 2,342 31.26%
39 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 1,957 220 1,738 31.07%
40 NEW JERSEY 9,973 3,490 482 3,009 30.17%
41 VIRGINIA 4,468 1,563 318 1,246 27.89%
42 WASHINGTON 2,686 940 203 737 27.44%
43 MAINE 2,663 932 246 686 25.76%
44 MICHIGAN 24,084 8,429 2,299 6,130 25.45%
45 COLORADO 3,311 1,158 317 842 25.43%
46 NEW YORK 30,558 10,695 2,941 7,754 25.37%
47 TEXAS 6,448 2,256 621 1,636 25.37%
48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 2,214 638 1,576 24.91%
49 KENTUCKY 3,252 1,138 411 727 22.36%
50 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 910 334 577 22.18%
51 NEVADA 461 161 68 93 20.17%
52 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 22,140 10,271 11,869 18.76%
53 MISSOURI 3,706 1,297 642 655 17.67%
54 NEW MEXICO 1,727 604 394 210 12.16%
55 DIST OF COL 177 61 53 9 5.08%

378,550 132,465 9,848 122,644 32.40%

2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  November 5, 2020

Grand Totals:  

* All-Time High



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent

HAWAII 34 38 111.76% SOUTH DAKOTA 701 464 66.19%
PHILIPPINES 60 40 66.67% MONTANA 1,157 679 58.69%
IDAHO 580 312 53.79% OKLAHOMA 1,321 673 50.95%
UTAH 589 223 37.86% NORTH DAKOTA 871 409 46.96%
ALASKA 1,431 510 35.64% KANSAS 6,691 2,826 42.24%
CALIFORNIA 11,464 4,024 35.10% WYOMING 1,246 463 37.16%
OREGON 1,609 514 31.95% NEBRASKA 6,863 2,517 36.67%
ARIZONA 7,491 2,342 31.26% MEXICO 41 15 36.59%
WASHINGTON 2,686 737 27.44% COLORADO 3,311 842 25.43%
NEVADA 461 93 20.17% TEXAS 6,448 1,636 25.37%

Totals:    26,405 8,833 33.45% NEW MEXICO 1,727 210 12.16%
Totals:    30,377 10,734 35.34%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,745 2,048 54.69% Detachment Goal Total Percent

IOWA 4,376 2,185 49.93% RHODE ISLAND 302 206 68.21%
ILLINOIS 14,547 6,668 45.84% FRANCE 252 120 47.62%
MINNESOTA 11,749 4,237 36.06% CONNECTICUT 1,813 790 43.57%
OHIO 31,134 11,202 35.98% DELAWARE 2,322 1,007 43.37%
INDIANA 39,365 13,573 34.48% MARYLAND 16,497 6,600 40.01%
MICHIGAN 24,084 6,130 25.45% VERMONT 3,951 1,429 36.17%
MISSOURI 3,706 655 17.67% MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 1,738 31.07%

Totals:    132,706 46,698 35.19% NEW JERSEY 9,973 3,009 30.17%

MAINE 2,663 686 25.76%
NEW YORK 30,558 7,754 25.37%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 1,576 24.91%

Detachment Goal Total Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 577 22.18%

MISSISSIPPI 754 557 73.87% PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 11,869 18.76%
PUERTO RICO 53 38 71.70% DIST OF COL 177 9 5.08%
GEORGIA 4,707 2,495 53.01% Totals:    146,287 37,370 25.55%

ALABAMA 2,063 1,093 52.98%
LOUISIANA 1,958 986 50.36%
FLORIDA 19,650 9,424 47.96% Goal Actual Percent
TENNESSEE 1,644 701 42.64% 2021 Membership as of: 378,550 122,644 32.40%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 992 42.50% 11/5/2020
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 523 40.02%
ARKANSAS 585 227 38.80% 2020 Membership as of: 104,133

VIRGINIA 4,468 1,246 27.89% 11/5/2019
KENTUCKY 3,252 727 22.36% Difference:  18,511

Totals:    42,775 19,009 44.44%

2020 - 2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)
Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)


